502517525 10/02/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADRIANA BORGES CALDERONI ALBUQUERQUE	09/02/2013
JULIA GOSTKORZEWICZ	09/02/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COR BRASIL INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO S.A.	
Street Address:	RUA JULIO RIBEIRO, 216/226, BONSUCESSO	
City:	RIO DE JANEIRO - RJ	
State/Country:	BRAZIL	
Postal Code:	21040-330	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29461472

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)419-9354

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-419-9350

Email: hip@hultquistip.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID BRADIN

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 14329

Address Line 4: RESEARCH TRIANGLE PK, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4554-104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID BRADIN
Signature:	/david bradin/
Date:	10/02/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=104_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif source=104_Assignment_Signed#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 2

PATENT REEL: 031325 FRAME: 0837

Docket No.: 4554-104 Assignment

ASSIGNMENT

We, ADRIANA BORGES CALDERONI ALBUQUERQUE, and JULIA GOSTKORZEWICZ, have made an invention the specification of which is described in the U.S. Patent Application No. 29/461,472 filed under the provisions of 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on Brazilian Patent Application No. BR 30 2013 000297-7 filed on January 24, 2013, entitled:

"CONFIGURATION APPLIED TO A CONTAINER"

We hereby assign to COR BRASIL INDÚSTRIA E COMÉRCIO S.A., Rua Julio Ribeiro, 216/226, Bonsucesso, Rio de Janeiro - RJ 21040-330, BRASIL, all ownership and rights in:

- (i) the invention and U.S. Patent Application;
- (ii) non-provisional, continuing, divisional and continuation-in-part applications based on and claiming benefit and/or priority of said U.S. Patent Application; and
- U.S. Patents on the invention. (iii)

We are making this assignment based on our business relationship with COR BRASIL INDÚSTRIA E COMÉRCIO S.A..

We respectfully request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue patents on the invention to:

COR BRASIL INDÚSTRIA E COMÉRCIO S.A.

as owner of the invention and aforementioned patent rights.

We agree to execute any other legal documents that may be required to effectuate this Assignment.

We agree that we will promptly communicate to COR BRASIL INDÚSTRIA E COMÉRCIO S.A. all facts which come to our attention affecting the invention or patent rights.

We agree that we will testify in any interference or litigation involving the invention or patent rights.

We declare that we have not done anything in conflict with this Assignment.

ADRIANA BORGES CALDERONI ALBUQUERQUE

15. OFICIO DE NOYAS BARRA DA TIJUCA-FERNANDA DE FREITAS LEITÃO-TABELIÃ R.), 02 de Setembro de 2033 - As. Americas, 500 Bi/11 II/00 Downtown (021)31547161 RECONHECO POR SEMELHANÇA a(a) filma(a) de:

William Boeces Culdesoni Flyndreedre

SELO(S): SNA07797 -MV0,07EMOL3,97TOTAL5,36 FURDER D, 19F1 INDEPER ID, 19 ETAL / 9FUNARDEND, 1 SPI

mat:94-6940 - marcos antonio rodrígues da conceicao

Docket No.: 4554-104 Assignment

JULIA GOSTKORZEWICZ

Date (mm/dd/yyyy)

15. OFIGIO DE NOTAS SARBA DA TIJUCA TERNANDA DE FREITAS LEITÃO-TABELIÃ

13. 02 de Setumbio de 2013 - A. Americas, 500 BL1/ (1105 Conyrhown (021)31547161

RECONHECO BOR HEMELHANGA a(a) firms(a) day

SELO(S): SNAD7803

FLIDER D. 19FLEDERER D. 19FETE / 9FLEVARPEND. 15 PMCM/O DTEMOL 3.9710TALS, 35

da variable

Em Testemunho

MAT 194-8840 - MARCOS ANYONIO RODRIGUES DA CONCEICAO - EBCREVENTE

MAT 194-8840 - MARCOS ANYONIO RODRIGUES DA CONCEICAO - EBCREVENTE